THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

March 19, 2020

APPROVING AN EMERGENCY DECLARATION IN RESPONSE TO THE COVID19

WHEREAS, Scott County has been impacted by COVID19, with the planning, resource shortages, operational response, disruption of service, and endangerment of health and safety of the citizens of Scott County. Therefore, the County Board of Supervisors and Scott County Emergency Management Commission have declared a state of emergency authorized under Iowa State Statute and will execute the expenditure of emergency funds from all available sources and then apply to the State of Iowa and the Federal Government for assistance.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors has declared a state of emergency authorized under the Iowa State Statute and will execute the expenditure of emergency funds from all available sources and the applying to the State of Iowa for assistance;
- Section 2. The Chair of the Board of Supervisors, The Chair of the Scott County

 Emergency Management Commission, and the Director of the Scott County

 Emergency Management Agency will sign an Emergency Declaration;
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.